
 2018 A/AS level Results School and College Performance Tables

Table of Independent Sixth Form Colleges in London

Department for Education

 Name of College

Average point 

score per 

examination 

entry 2018*

A  level 

progress score 

2018***

Students 

aged 16-18 

2018

rank

Average point score 

per examination 

entry 2017*

rank

Average point score 

per examination entry 

2016*

1 Brampton College 42.56 0.37 223 1 42.54 1 43.22

2 Ashbourne Independent School 41.31 0.31 232 2 39.83 2 41.80

3 Cambridge Tutors College 40.72 0.38 93 5 35.46 3 40.38

4 MPW (London) 38.42 0.15 560 3 38.29 4 39.44

5 Wentworth Tutorial College 36.18 0.07 61 7 35.41 12 32.15

6 Collingham (London) 35.49 0.13 137 8 33.75 8 35.07

7 DLD College 34.64 -0.14 346 4 36.85 5 37.93

8 Chelsea Independent College 33.99 0.25 155 9 31.72 15 28.79

 England Average 33.33 0.00 32.39 31.79

9 Fine Arts College 32.78 -0.03 175 11 29.65 7 35.37

10 CATS College London 32.75 0.39 167 10 31.58 9 34.43

11 Regent College 29.78 -0.03 86 14 24.88 14 30.75

12 David Game College 29.16 -0.34 217 12 29.05 11 32.92

13 Acorn House College 25.79 -0.51 53 15 22.17 16 28.73

14 Bales College 21.38 -0.59 26 13 25.83 17 21.83

Average 39.5 36.69  28.2

**These figures tell you how much progress students who studied A levels at this school or college made between 

the end of key stage 4 and the end of their A level studies, compared to similar students across England.

*The total point score achieved by students in all academic qualifications is divided by those students’ total 

number of academic entries. An A* is worth 60, A 50, B 40, C 30 and D 20.
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 2018 A/AS level Results School and College Performance Tables

Table of Independent Sixth Form Colleges in England

Department for Education

Name of College 

Average point score 

per examination 

entry* 2018

Students aged 16-18 

2018
rank

Average point score per 

examination entry* 2017

Average point score per 

examination entry 2016*

1 Hurtwood House School 44.90 329 1 45.13 44.25

2 Abbey College Cambridge 42.58 324 2 43.88 43.99

3 Brampton College 42.56 223 3 42.54 43.22

4 CATS Canterbury 42.37 343 9 38.28 28.27

5 Ashbourne Independent School 41.31 232 6 39.83 41.80

6 Cambridge Tutors College 40.72 93 18 35.46 40.38

7 Abbey College Manchester 38.65 164 10 37.97 39.41

8 MPW (London) 38.42 560 8 38.29 39.44

9 Bellerbys College (Cambridge) 38.34 156 4 42.23 42.71

10 Bosworth Independent College 37.94 214 5 40.04 37.61

11 MPW (Birmingham) 37.25 215 12 37.01 39.82

12 CATS College Cambridge 37.12 479 14 35.95 37.37

13 CCSS 36.57 104 16 32.29 34.51

14 Rochester Independent College 36.46 206 17 35.87 35.45

15 MPW (Cambridge) 36.40 199 7 39.10 38.37

16 Wentworth Tutorial College 36.18 61 19 35.41 32.15

17 Ealing Independent College 36.12 88 24 30.47 29.77

18 Collingham (London) 35.49 137 20 33.75 35.07

19 DLD College 34.64 346 13 36.85 37.93

20 Chelsea Independent College 33.99 155 22 31.72 28.79

21 Bellerbys College (Brighton) 33.76 640 11 37.97 36.17

England Average 33.33 21 32.39 31.79

22 Fine Arts College 32.78 175 27 29.65 35.37

23 CATS College London 32.75 167 23 31.58 34.43

24 St Albans Independent College 31.56 52 26 29.77 33.16

25 Padworth College 31.36 54 25 29.88 30.88

26 Regent College 29.78 86 30 24.88 30.75

27 David Game College 29.16 217 28 29.05 32.92

28 Acorn House College 25.79 53 32 22.17 28.73

29 Brooke House College 22.35 140 31 23.84 30.69

30 Bales College 21.38 26 29 25.83 21.83

St Andrew's < < <

Average 39.5 36.69 35.3

**These figures tell you how much progress students who studied A levels at this school or college made 

*The total point score achieved by students in all academic qualifications is divided by those students’ total 

number of academic entries. An A* is worth 60, A 50, B 40, C 30 and D 20.

<Data suppressed, school or college has 5 or fewer students in a particular denominator for the indicator. Results not shown because of the risk of an individual student’s results being 

identified.
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2018 AS/A level Results School and College

Performance Tables: Barnet 2018

Department for Education

Average point score 

per examination 

entry 2018*

Number of students 

aged 16-18 

A level progress 

score***

Average point 

score per 

examination 

entry 2017*

Average point 

score per 

examination 

entry 2016**

1 Queen Elizabeth's School, Barnet 50.29 311 0.25 48.91 50.31

2 The Henrietta Barnet School 49.81 269 -0.07 50.77 50.59

3 St Michael's Catholic Grammar School 43.28 248 0.00 43.52 40.24

4 Brampton College 42.56 223 0.37 42.54 43.22

5 Menorah High School for Girls 42.41 56 0.00 38.82 <

6 Hasmonean High School 41.62 269 0.17 39.73 40.00

7 Mill Hill School Foundation 40.52 297 0.04 41.23 40.31

8 JCoSS 40.42 302 0.24 38.99 35.27

9 Beth Jacob Grammar School for Girls 39.86 29 -0.30 34.47 33.96

10 Woodhouse College 38.56 1515 0.04 36.88 35.25

11 Mount House School 37.08 38 0.40 38.82 ^

Local Authority Average 36.71 35.33 34.04

12 Wentworth Tutorial College 36.18 61 0.07 35.41 32.15

13 Wren Academy 35.46 261 -0.09 33.93 32.63

14 Finchley Catholic High School 34.46 292 0.14 33.15 29.42

15 Bishop Douglas School Finchley 34.26 195 0.27 31.96 29.39

16 East Barnet School 34.11 300 0.34 32.72 33.03

17 Queen Elizabeth Girls' School 33.99 128 0.29 31.31 30.85

18 The Compton School 33.91 258 -0.01 29.71 ^

19 Ashmole Academy 33.89 313 0.11 34.26 33.93

20 The King Alfred School 33.89 131 -0.13 36.17 36.78

21 Mill Hill County High School 33.86 448 0.04 34.71 32.90

England Average 33.33 32.39 31.79

22 St James' Catholic High School 31.97 165 -0.09 29.42 30.25

23 Menorah Grammar School 29.08 38 -0.59 36.71 32.04

24 Hendon School 28.59 184 -0.01 31.24 28.12

25 Copthall School 28.52 139 0.14 30.76 29.47

26 London Academy 26.33 343 0.01 24.72 23.33

27 Barnet and Southgate College 24.41 2948 -0.18 20.44 24.01

28 Christ's College Finchley 22.57 196 -0.15 26.87 25.28

29 Barnet Hill Academy 22.5 3 -1.01 <

30 Whitefield School 21.35 125 -0.58 23.56 23.30

< Data suppressed, school or college has 10 or fewer students in a particular denominator for the indicator. Results not 

shown because of the risk of an individual student's results being identified.

*The total point score achieved by students in all academic qualifications is divided by those students’ total number of 

academic entries. An A* is worth 60, A 50, B 40, C 30 and D 20

**These figures tell you how much progress students who studied A levels at this school or college made between the end 

of key stage 4 and the end of their A level studies, compared to similar students across England.

       Name of College




